Citizens Panel — Headline Results — January 2005

1036 questionnaires mailed out with 621 returned and 10 “not interested anymore, moved away etc.”
Response rate = 60.5%.

INTERACTION WITH THE PUBLIC

Q1 Please indicate when you would prefer to make contact with the Council (by
telephoning or visiting the Council) more than once a year? (Tick all that apply)

Between 8am and 9am (WeeKdays)......ciciviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 16.8%
Between 9am and 5pm (WEEKAAYS) .. uuiiuiiiiuiiiiiiniiiniisiiisis s 76.0%
Between 5pm and 8pm (weeKdays)........ccoviiiiiiiiii 30.8%
Saturday MOIMING ..ouii 35.7%
Saturday afternOON . ... v 8.0%
Y81 T F= )Y/ 1 10 T T 4.7%
Sunday afterNOON .....uiiiii i 2.1%

Q2 About which of the following services are you likely to contact the Council outside
our normal working hours (currently 8.45am to 5.15pm)? (Tick all that apply)

Housing Denefits ... 1.8%
Leisure bookings and information ...........co.eeiiiiiiiiinini 17.0%
Council tax payments and information...............ccoiiii . 23.1%
Information on planning appliCations..........covviiiiiiiii s 23.7%
PEST CONTIOL .uuii i 37.7%
FOOd NYQIENE ...cviiiiii 11.5%
Reporting fly tippiNg......ccooiiiii 33.3%
Lo T =T ] g o 18T E7= T o = 44.8%
Information on waste collection and recycCling.........cocoviviiiiniiin 34.6%
Information about your local councillors and the way the Council works........................ 5.4%
NONE OF TNESE ...viiiiii i 13.3%
L0 g I T 1 3.3%
[ ) 1 1 4.9%

Q2 If other, please specify

Street Cleaning ... 3.3%
FOOTPALNS ovuniii i 16.7%
Health & Safety.....cccoiiiiiiiiii 3.3%
ROAAS et 13.3%
ParKiNg cuuii i 23.3%
Street lighting ... 0.0%
[ = 11 =0 6.7%
DOg FOUING 1.uiiiici 10.0%
T 3.3%
YOULh ClIUD ..coin 3.3%
SPEEAING 11uitiiiiiiii e 3.3%
Planning information ... 6.7%
RO SINS .u.iiiiiiiii 3.3%
SEPLC TANK ..iiii i 3.3%
Y= 10 U 6.7%
Urgent MATLEIS ...iuuuiii i 6.7%

A o = 1 T [0 i T=T o 1= 1= 3.3%



Q3 On average, approximately how often do you contact or are likely to contact the
Council (telephone or visit) in a year?

12 times or more (at least MONthlY)....coiiiiiiiiiiii 3.9%
6 to 11 times (at least once every two MONthS).......ccivviiiiiiniin i, 8.0%
210 5 HIMES it 52.6%
ONCE. ittt 29.4%
N OV B i e 6.0%

Q4 If you have made contact with the Council in the last 12 months, which method did
you use? (Tick all that apply)

By visiting the Council offices at Elizabeth HouSe ..........cccooviiiiiiiin, 39.1%
By visiting the Council area office at Alcester...........ccoooviiiiiii i, 3.5%
By visiting the Council area office at Shipston-on-Stour.............covviiiinn, 3.3%
By visiting the Council area office at Southam ..., 3.8%
Writing to the COUNCIl ... 16.9%
Telephoning the COUNCIT......iiiiiiiiii s e 66.4%
Sending an e-mail to the COUNCil.........cciiiiiiii 8.5%
Sending a message through the SDC website ..........ccooiii i, 2.3%
Not been in contact with the Council (g0 t0 Q7).....cceviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 12.9%

Q5 For what reason did you contact the Council the last time you did so?

Refuse/bin ColleCtion ..o 31.5%
RECYCHNG 1oviiiii 15.1%
L0 0¥ g o] = 21.6%
HOUSING related.......ccuiiiiiiiiiii 5.2%
NOISE / NUISANCE ..uvuiiiiiiiiie e aa s 5.9%
Food hygiene / health & safety...........ccoviiiiiiiii . 1.9%
{213 W 030 01 1 o) 9.49%
o = Lo T 11 T 26.4%
BUIldiNg CONTIOL....cuuiii i 5.2%
Street cleaning / dog fOuliNg .......cooiiiiiiiiii 5.0%
Obtain information in general about the Council and its services..............covciviiiiinnn, 5.0%
ParKiNg cuuie i 23.1%
2] 1S 115 4.4%
T 8.6%

Q5 If other, please specify

Lo U L ST T = 1 (=TT 4.4%
BTV e 2.2%
DOQ WaFHEN 11ttt e 2.2%
[ =Tod (o] = I =T [ 1] Y PP 4.4%
L [0 To To 1110 T 2.2%
FOOTPATNS 1.vuiiii i 6.7%
SIS 1ttt ittt e 2.2%
NeighboUr diSPULE.....cuuiiiiiiiii i 2.2%
G DASS 1uuiuitiiit i e 2.2%
0 L= T =T = 6.7%
ROAA SPEEAS ..ouiiiiiiii i 2.2%
107 010 o | =] Lo T g 6= 0 2.2%
TaXi lICBNCE ...ttt 2.2%
LEISUIE VOUCKHEIS ...t e 2.2%
WeDSIte SUQOESTION .. ccvuiii 2.2%
[ = 11 =0 P 2.2%
Environmental (QeN. 7 UNSPEC.) iuiuiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiissssss s sssnanss 4.4%
(=TS T = (o =T o TR A U 1] o1 o 6.7%

L0 ST (o =] o 1 T 4.4%



L0 T2 10 RS (o 7= o 1 T 4.4%

Y o T g e o =T o T 6.7%
FIY TPPING e 8.9%
RECIreation grOUNG........ieuiiiiiiiii e eas 2.2%
LIS IS (8 10 ES] oo PP 2.2%
Tree felliNg .o 2.2%
OVErgrown VEGETAtiON .......iivuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis s s 4.4%
[V =T a o F=1 1T o 0 I PP PPP 4.4%
Information oN MY addresSS .. ...iiiiiiiiiii 2.2%
RS L =T 05 1 = 2.2%

Q6 Overall, how satisfied / dissatisfied are you with the way you were dealt with by
the Council?

Very SatisSfied . ..o 41.9%
Fairly satisfied ..o 37.3%
Neither satisfied NOr diSSAtiSTIEa .. ..viiiiiiiii i i it s s s aasaasaaranrneras 9.4%
Fairly dissatisfied ........ccviiiiiiiii 6.1%
YT A o 13- Y 1= 1T PP 5.4%

SDC CORPORATE STRATEGY

Q7 There are three targets under consideration for AIM 1 - the Development of Safer
and Healthier Communities. Which are the two most important for the Council to
deliver by the date given? (Tick 2 boxes only)

1. Work with partners to reduce the total number of recorded crimes by 12.5% from the 93.7%
D2 010G 740 72 i o) - 1 PPN
2. Implement two suitable CCTV schemes by April 2008.............cooviiiiiiniiiii e, 71.7%
3. Work with partners to develop a Wellesbourne leisure and community facility by April 22.8%
0

Q8 If you have any comments on the target levels shown above, i.e. increase, reduce
or amend them, or you would like to suggest any other targets that are not in the
above list for AIM 1, please comment here?

Comments to follow

Q9 There are six targets under consideration for AIM 2 - The Development of
Sustainable Communities. Which are the three most important for the Council to
deliver by the date given? (Tick 3 boxes only)

1. Improve the energy efficiency of homes in the District by 28% compared to 1996 44.4%
baseline DY APl 2008 .......iuieiiiiiiir et r e nrans
2. Recycle or compost 40% of household waste collected by April 2008...........ccocviiviiiiininnes 80.5%
3. Reduce the amount of waste collected per head of population by 2% compared to the 24.9%
2005/06 amount by APFil 2008. .....cuiiiiiiiiirrrr e

4. Complete 50% of the projects in the Waterfront Masterplan in Stratford upon Avon (to 28.5%
protect the future of the area beside the River Avon in the town) that we are responsible for
DY AP 2008. ..t e
5. Ensure the provision of 250 new affordable housing units by April 2008. ............cccvvvvenene. 55.0%

6. Have no homeless families housed in Bed and Breakfast accommodation by April 2007.... 54.8%

Q10 If you have any comments on the target levels shown above, i.e. increase, reduce
or amend them, or you would like to suggest any other targets that are not in the
above list for AIM 2, please comment here?

Comments to follow



Q11

Q12

Q13

There are four targets under consideration for AIM 3 - THE CREATION OF
INCLUSIVE COMMUNITIES. Which are the two most important for the Council to
deliver by the date given? (Tick 2 boxes only)

1. Enhance joint local service provision in Southam (a One-Stop Shop providing access to 36.7%
services of various public bodies in one building), and identify further facilities across the

District, DY APIil 2008 ... uuiiieiiitiiiiiiir s e

2. Provide access to 100% of services through a transactional website (e.g. ability to order 40.1%
Council services electronically) by 31st December 2005 ......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiia e

3. Set up a Youth Council by APril 2006 .......c.iviriiiiirrrrr s rnrnenen 54.4%

4. Help more residents obtain benefits they are entitled to by April 2008.........c.coveiiiiiininnnn. 63.0%

If you have any comments on the target levels shown above, i.e. increase, reduce
or amend them, or you would like to suggest any other targets that are not in the
above list for AIM 3, please comment here?

Comments to follow

Thinking of all 13 targets in total listed under the three aims, which is the most
important target you feel we should ensure is achieved? Please write in the target
below.

Comments to follow

PEST CONTROL

Q14

Q15

Q16

Q17

Q18

Are you aware that Stratford District Council provides a Pest Control Service?
YOS ittt 85.2% Goto Q15

NO 14.8% Goto Q16

All rats and mice are treated free of charge at domestic premises. Are you aware
of this fact?

If the Council were to start charging for the control of rats and mice in your home,
do you think this is right?
= 31.3%

Do you think the following groups should be exempt from being charged?

Yes No Don't Know
Pensioners 87.9% 10.0% 2.0%
Persons in receipt of a means tested 73.9% 19.0% 7.1%

benefit

Do you feel that the problem of rats and mice infestation has increased in the last
five years in your local area (within about a 15-20 minute walk or 5-10 minute
drive from your home)?

D 0 23.4%
N1 31.5%
[0 70 T A 10 36.7%



NOISE CONTROL

Q19 Can you tell me how much of a problem overall the level of noise is in your local
area (within about a 15-20 minute walk or 5-10 minute drive from your home)?

Q20

Q21

Q22

Q23

Very Dig ProbIem ...
Fairly Dig Problem ...
MINOK PrOBIEM Loene
NOT @ PrODIEM ...
It happens but it is NOt & Problem ......ciiiiiiii s
DON™ KNMOW 11itiiiiiiiii e

On a scale of 1 to 7 where 1=not at all sensitive and 7=very sensitive, how
sensitive would you say you are about noise?

4.9%

1 - not at all 2 3 4 5 6 7 - very

sensitive sensitive

4.2% 8.0% 17.5% 21.2% 23.2% 12.7% 13.2%

How would you rate the following types of noise in your local area?
Serious problem Problem, but not Not a problem
serious

Road traffic 13.5% 39.6% 47.0%
Aircraft 6.5% 22.8% 70.8%
Trains / Railways 0.2% 2.4% 97.4%
Industrial / Commercial premises 2.4% 7.1% 90.5%
Road works 1.8% 10.9% 87.2%
Construction / Demolition 2.0% 11.2% 86.8%
Pubs, clubs & entertainment 6.0% 16.3% 77.8%
Farming related 0.4% 9.7% 89.9%
Animals 3.1% 14.5% 82.4%
Sports events 1.5% 5.6% 92.9%

What effect(s) does noise have on your home life. Does noise have any of these

effects? (Tick all that apply)
PN 3 (=01 3RS 11T o1 To o ] gl =153 o [ T P PPN

Disruptive when listening to TV / radio / MUSIC.....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiirerr e
Distracts from reading, WItiNg €1C .....viviviiiiiiiiiiii s r e e e eneas
Cannot open Windows OF dOOrS At TIMES ....c.iieiiiiiiii e e
Disruptive when having a conversation or on the telephone.........ccceveviiiicicinienenen,
Limits amount of USEe iN Qarden .......ouiuiiiiiiiiiiirr e s s s s as
Puts constraints on the use of a room(s) / part of hOUSE........cocviiiiiiiinrr e

How much of a problem are noisy neighbours or loud parties?
Very Dig ProbIem ... e

Fairly Dig Problem ... e
1T o] o g 0] o ] 1= o'o
[N Lo A= o 0 o] 1= o o 1
It happens, but it iS NOt @ Problem ...
[T 0 I 0 T

Q24 Have you ever complained about a noise issue caused by a neighbour?

=



Q25 Who did you complain to about a noise issue caused by a neighbour? (Tick all that

apply)
Neighbour / person causing the NOISE........c.cviiiiiiiii 69.6%
THE POLICE .. it 23.9%
SDC Environmental Health dept. .....c.oiiiiiiiiiiiii e 29.3%
S IOIEN o) 1 g T=T o =Y o F= T o 0. 1= o | PP 5.4%
0= T | [ o 10.9%
Member of Parliament / CoUNCIHIO . .uiiii s v i s s e s v s s s rasnasaasaaranrnrns 4.3%
15T 6.5%

Q26 Thinking about your complaint, how effectively do you feel your complaint was

dealt with by...?
Very Effectively Somewhat Not Effectively Not Applicable

Effectively
SDC Environmental Health Dept 5.5% 30.9% 23.6% 40.0%
SDC - Other Department 6.5% 3.2% 19.4% 71.0%
Member of Parliament 0.0% 0.0% 16.0% 84.0%
The police 2.2% 10.9% 41.3% 45.7%

HOUSEHOLD WASTE AND RECYCLING

Q27 Would you be prepared to pay extra council tax to have a kerbside recycling
service for plastics and cardboard?
D 2= = 36.09% Go to Q28

NO v, 64.0%  Go to Q29

Q28 What is the maximum you would be prepared to pay in extra council tax, in order
to have your plastics and cardboard collected fortnightly?

AN eXIra £5 T0 £10 PO YA .uiutitiiitiiitiiiriiia st 74.7%
An extra £11 t0 £20 PEI YA ..iuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 18.9%
An extra £21 t0 £30 PEI YA cuuiuiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 6.5%

Q29 Several Councils looking to maximise the amount of dry recycling collected
(everything but green waste), have changed their method of collection. They now
collect general waste fortnightly, with dry recyclables such as tins, aluminium,
glass, paper, clothing, plastics, and cardboard collected weekly. SDC would be
interested in your view of this alternative method. Would you be in favour of such
a scheme?

Y S ittt 39.09% Goto Q31
NO ettt 50.2% Go to Q30
DON't KNOW ..iviiiiiiiiiiiiirii e navananens 10.8% Go to Q31

Q30 If you are not in favour of this type of scheme, what other changes would you like
to see?
Comments to follow

STATEMENT OF COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT

Q31 Have you been involved in the planning process before?
Y S ittt 54.0% Go to Q32

NO .t 46.0% Goto Q33

Q32 In what way were you involved? (Tick all that apply)

Submitted a planning appliCation..........ccoviiiiiiiiiiii 53.9%
Commented on a planning application ...........covviiii 62.1%
Commented on the Local Plan .........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiii 31.5%



Q32 If other, please specify

RVAY A1 (=T o] o 1= o1 1 T o PN 4.5%
Commented on speed limit/ road SAfety .....cccviiiiiiiiii e 9.1%
L VA0 1 TS0 = LI 13T 6 [ 4.5%
RV 1= T L= =T o] o =Y 7= | PPN 4.5%
VT3 10 TS = 1 (=] o 1] 0 1 4.5%
Attended planning MEETING . ..vviiiiiiiiiii e s s s s s s a e e r e e r e eaenenen 4.5%
Acted IN ClieNts behalf ... s 4.5%
App. submitted on our Behalf ..o e 4.5%
Completed QUESTIONNAINE .. ..uiiiiiiiiiii e s s raa e e ans 9.1%
R VAT 2= TS0 T [ T 1 =T R PPN 4.5%
Worked in Structure plan teaAM ... i 9.1%
F SR =T o < ET=T = L L= PPN 9.1%
= o 1 U 1 o2 1 1 [ ) 13.6%
AS @ PlanNNiNg JAWYEK ... v 4.5%
Tried to discuss MIiNOr deVEIOPMENT .....oviviiiiiiiirrr e 4.5%
RV T AV 1 g I 1 g L= IS PPN 4.5%

Q33 There are various ways of consulting in relation to planning. Which of the following
techniques would you like to see being used in involving the community in the
planning process? (Tick all that apply)

PUBIICITY v 78.7%
Consultation material, i.e. questionnaires, documents to CONSUlt ON.......c.cvvviiiiiiiininnans 60.8%
EXhIbitions / road SNOWS .......cciiiiiiiiii 41.2%
Formal public MEetiNgS ..ot 47.5%
Seminars / WOIrKSNOPS. . ... 12.8%
FOCUS grOUPS «oiuiiiiiii s 19.3%
"Planning for Real" (a method of community involvement on an area specific basis 33.3%
using an interactive model of a town or village to identify issues and needs for a

SPECITIC @A) 1uvuiritiit it

Area Action Planning (Structured event to set actions for change - public meeting)....... 27.2%

Q34 How should SDC advertise the publication of Local Development Documents? (Tick
all that apply)

Through the media (radio and TV).....ccocoiiiiiiiiiiii s 35.0%
NEWSPAPEIS ..ttt 79.2%
SDC WEDSITE ..uiiuiiiiiiiii i 43.9%
Direct Mail OUL.. ..o 56.0%
Vid @MaAl coiviiii 17.0%
Displays, e.g. in area offices, libraries ...........ccc.coiiiiii 63.0%
=T 5.1%

Q34 If other, please specify

WOMEN’'S INSTTULE ....viiiiiii e 3.2%
COMMUNITY CENEIES ...ttt e e e 3.2%
Leisure facilitieS ....viviiiiiiiiii 3.2%
Yo g 0o ] PP 3.2%
Parish COUNCIIS ....iuiiiiiii 32.3%
Parish Magazines ......co.uviiiiiiiiii 16.1%
PUDS L 3.2%
SOPS it 16.1%
POST OFfICES ettt e 3.2%
BT Y= €1 1 3.2%
Information CeNtre (UNSPEC.) wiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s e e 3.2%
I Lo YL 1= (= 6.5%

Included with councCil taX Dill ......iviiiiiiii i e 3.2%



INTOrM EVEIYONE ...iiiiii 3.2%
REGUIAITY ovuii 3.2%
NOt Via emMall .....ciiiii 3.2%

Q35 Where should the documents that we intend to produce be made available? (Tick
all that apply)

Stratford District COUNCIHl OffiCES....iuiiiiiiiiiii e 81.2%
LIDraries ..o 83.6%
Stratford DiStrict COUNCIl WEDSITE ..uiiiiiiiii i s s a s s s aaaaeas 64.3%
OthEr . i 18.7%

Q35 If other, please specify

Through the pOSt ... 12.3%
Parish COUNCIlS ... 28.1%
E-Malile . 0.9%
When requested by publiC........cooiiiiii 1.8%
N BV SDAPIEIS 1 eutiiit ittt 9.6%
Noticeboards (gen./UNSPEC.) ..iiivuiiiiiiiiiii i 10.5%
0 1) A0 i 1= 14.0%
PUDS e 2.6%
BaANKS 1uiii i 0.9%
SROPS 1ottt 19.3%
GP SUIQEIIES iuiiiiiiiiiiii 3.5%
SCNOOIS ...t 2.6%
COllBOES . iu it 1.8%
POlICE STAtiONS ...iviuiiiiii 0.9%
CRUFCNES L.t 2.6%
Village HallS ...vuuiiei 7.0%
COMMUNITY CENTIES ... iuiiiiiiiiiiiii 3.5%
[ 7=T o =Y T Eo 3 o B I T T o] U 47T o | 0.9%
Village committee Chairman ........ooviiiiii 0.9%
DON"T KNMOW ettt 0.9%

Q36 Who are the key groups, businesses or other organisations that we should be

involving?
RESIAENTS (GEN.) 1irtuiiiiiii 23.3%
CommUNItY NEWSIETEET ...ivuiiiiiiiii e 1.2%
COMMUNITY GIOUDS . .ituuiitii it 8.1%
HOUSENOIABIS e 1.2%
FOCUS gIOUPS «oiuiiiiiii i 0.3%
ReSidents ASSOCIATIONS ......uiviiiiiiiiiir e 6.9%
L@ 1 7] o T 2= 0 = P 1.4%
Neighbourhood watCh ..o, 0.9%
CaABIING ettt 0.9%
Chamber of Trade/ COMIMEICE ......iiuiiuiiiiiiiiiii e 5.5%
Entertainment/ l€ISUIe ..o 1.2%
EAUCATION L..vuiiiiiiiiic e 10.7%
[ LSz 1L TS TS 1074 (= 4.99%
o0 ] o 4.0%
Road traffic authority/ transport aUtNOrtIES........cvvviiiiiii 1.4%
Public transport ProViders .......coviiiiiiiiiiiii 1.7%
01U 1 1= 22 T 1.4%
Welfare organisations/ SocCial SEIVICES.......ciiviiiiiiiiiiiiii s 0.9%
SeWAgE CONTIOL...cuuiiiiii 0.6%
UTIITIES 1o 0.9%

Stratford SOCIELY ....iuuiiii i 2.0%



Y 1= L0 o I 1011V o T I 0.3%

Stratford town centre partNership .....coocoviiiiiiiiii 0.9%
AFCRITECES 1uuiiiiiii 0.3%
Developers/ DUIIAErS ... ..o 2.3%
Those most affected by developmentS.... ..o 14.4%
EMergency SErviCes (BN.) .uuiiiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis s st 1.7%
[0 Yoz Y I o TU I3 TST T T STy N 1 =0 [ 24.5%
Conservation groups/ environMeNtal ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiii 6.1%
Parish COUNCIIS ....iuiiiiiii 29.1%
(@0 1U ] aTod] 1 Lo g3 (o =] o 15 TP PP 4.6%
VOoluNtary OrganiSatiONS. .. uiuueeieiiiiii s s e a e e 4.0%
(@3 oI o o 1= =P 4.6%
LIDFAriES ivuiiiiii i 0.6%
10 . 101U o o | PPN 4.0%
COUNCIHl 1uiiii 0.6%
Village councils/ groups/ assoCiatioNS .........cviuiiviiiiiiiiiniii s 1.7%
o= L= 01 A0 | 0 0 1.4%
Disabled grOUPS ...uuiiiiiiiiii 0.6%
O AP gIOUPS ittt 2.0%
R (0 10 11 T 0] B o 3.7%
Trade/ BUSINESS ASSOCIALIONS....uiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 0.6%
L@ YT oR T 001 = 1= 2.3%
WOMEN'S INSTITULE ...uvviiiiiiii 1.2%
=TT 0.9%
LANAOWNETS 11iuiiiiiii i 0.6%
Local Magazines/ NEWSPEAPEIS ....uiuuiiuiiiiiiiiiis e es 0.9%
Local media (GEN.) ciiiiriiiiiiriiiiei i 0.6%
[0 1= L =T o 0.6%
SPOITS CIUDS ...vuiiii i 0.3%
Transport (GEN.JUNSPEC.) .iiuiiiiiuiiiiiiiiii i 0.3%
Public bodies (GEN.) ..iiiiiiiiiiiiii 0.6%
Pressure groups (J8N.) it 1.7%
Local SOCIETIES (GEN.) iiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 5.5%
All/ BVEIYONE it 2.9%
NO POITICIANS 11vuviiiiiiii i e 0.3%
NO-0Ne With Vested INTEreSt ....iiiiiiiiiii e 0.6%
Not the general PUBIIC.........ciiiii i 0.3%
(O 0.3%
SAOD TIUSTES 11ttt 0.3%
O 0.3%
People/ organisations should notify council of their interest/ willingness........................ 0.3%
CounCil SNOUI SEIECT... . uiiiiiiiiii 0.3%
Depends on nature of Project.......ciiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 1.2%
More information NEEAEM .......iciiiiiiiiiii 0.3%
100 o B s 101, 4.6%

Q37 How should the District Council involve people in the development control process,
in particular with significant planning applications, i.e. large housing development
or town regeneration schemes? (Tick all that apply)

Via the Media oo 73.5%
LS 1 = ) 1= 55.4%
Via Community Interest Groups, i.e. lobby groups, civic soCietieS .......cccovviiiiiiiiininiinnnns 56.6%
Pre-application discussion on significant planning applications through public meetings. 74.0%
Consultation organised by the developer ...........coiiiiiiii 42.8%



Q37

If other, please specify

Your review/ council NEWSIETIEr .........coviiiiiiiii s 6.6%
Planning Newsletter.. ..o 1.6%
EMaAl o 1.6%
BT Y= 01 1 14.8%
[N 0 1 X0 = o o F= 1 o - 4.9%
WOrKShOPS/ SEMINAIS.....iiiuiiii i s 3.3%
Via SCROOIS ..cviiiicii 1.6%
L 3T o 1 T L 8.2%
LI ] o 18 T | T o T o o 1= PPN 34.4%
By lStENING 10 CONCEIMS 1iuuiiiiiiii i 3.3%
Make information available locally .........cc.oiuiiiiiiiiiiii 8.2%
Via council offices (gen./UNSPEC.) ...iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 19.7%
Via every means available.............cocoiii 1.6%

Q38 How do you wish to be kept informed about planning issues? (Tick all that apply)

Q38

Press release to local newspapers and radio .....coovviiniiiiiniiinin 77.9%
Your Review (the CounCils NEWSIETIEI) ....iuiviiieiii s e en e 74.8%
S BTGV IV =T o 1S | (= 2 PP 50.0%
Local Development Framework Newsletter (outlines the development plans for the 51.1%
district) mailed to thoSe INtEresSted .......ocoviiiiiiii e

L 1 1] = 8.3%

If "other way", please specify

Mailshot all in affeCted ArEa.......co.vvieiiiiii s r e e e ens 26.0%
Email ..o 16.0%
SOPS it 2.0%
I o = T 8.0%
[N Lo) R o7 =T o o Y= o £ 18.0%
Provide phone NUMDEr ..o 2.0%
Make available from council OffiCeS. ... ..o 32.0%
Prior notification (GEN.) ...iiiiiiiiiiii 6.0%

Information to all CitiZENS PaNEl ....uiiiiiiiiii v v r et e v e e ra e aeraenaeansnernees 2.0%
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